



PRESS RELEASE

Press Conference on the November 2024 Inflation in Negros Occidental and Bacolod City

Date of Release: 06 December 2024 Reference No. PR-202412-0645-74

EVENT : Press Conference on the November 2024 Inflation in

Negros Occidental and Bacolod City

DATE : 10 December 2024 (Tuesday) at 10:00AM

VENUE/ : Hybrid Conferencing
PLATFORM • Face-to-face at N

Face-to-face at Negros Occidental Provincial Statistical

Office; or

 Videoconferencing using Google Meet: https://meet.google.com/gpc-emxu-fdd

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) Negros Occidental announces the conduct of the Press Conference on November 2024 Inflation Report in Negros Occidental and Bacolod City which will be held on 10 December 2024 (Tuesday) at 10:00AM. Media personnel can attend either onsite at Negros Occidental Provincial Statistical Office or through videoconferencing using Google Meet.

PSA Negros Occidental Supervising Statistical Specialist (SSS) Diesah S. Biaoco will be the resource person for the event.

Highlights of the press conference will be livestreamed through the PSA Negros Occidental official Facebook page @Philippine Statistics Authority – Negros Occidental using the hashtag #NegOccBcdCPI.

Materials for the video conference including the PowerPoint presentation, and press releases will be sent via email after the press conference.

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) is the leading agency of the country that serves as the statistical arm of the government, which consistently delivered its commitment to transcending the standards of a solid, responsive, and world-class authority on quality statistics.

JOHN F. CAMPOMANES Chief Statistical Specialist

SAT/LMG

